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Alex Edwards Pharmacist Walmart

1344 IL-1,             

Carmi, IL   62821 618-382-5856 jae003y.s00833.us@walmart.com

Allan Ninness Vice-President Eldorado-Raleigh Park District

Bourland Road, Eldorado, 

IL 62930 618-926-3732 aninness@salinecounty.illinos.gov

Allie Mack Health Educator Egyptian Health Department

946 4th St.,           

Eldorado, IL   62946 618-518-2094 amack@egyptian.org

Alyson Glaser Office Assistant

Button Chiropractic Natural Health 

Center, P.A.

4 Smith  Street,         Carmi, 

IL 62821 618-382-3337 aglaser511@gmail.com

Ana DeUnamuno Marketing Director Rides Mass Transit

30 Veterans Drive,  

Harrisburg, IL 62946 618-253-8761 ana.deunamuno@o365.ridesmtd.com

Angela Thomas Project Manager, InCK Egyptian Health Department

1412 US 45 N.,        

Eldorado, IL  62930 618-226-1716 athomas@egyptian.org

Angie Bailey Director of Community Benefits Southern Illinois Healthcare (SIH)

1239 East Main Street/PO 

Box 3988

618.457.5200      ext. 

67834 angie.bailey@sih.net

Angie Hampton CEO Egyptian Health Department

1412 US 45 N., Eldorado, 

IL  62930

618-273-3326     ext. 

2119 ahampton@egyptian.org

Angie Messmer County Exe. Dir & Dir of DSAC University of Illinois-Cooperative

354 St. Hwy. 145 N,  

Simpson, IL   62985 618-695-2441 amess3@illinois.edu

Ashley Gilmour Egyptian Health Department

1412 US 45 N.,    Eldorado, 

IL  62930

618-273-3326       

ext. agilmour@egyptian.org

Arla Murphy

Business Development 

Specialist SIC

105 S. Commercial Suite 1, 

Harrisburg arla.murphy@sic.edu 

Becky Dorion Manager/Education/  Outreach

Alzheimer's Association, Greater Illinois 

Chapter

320 E. Walnut, St., Suite A 

Carbondale, Illinois 618-985-1095 bdoiron@alz.org 

Brigitte Browning CRHPC - Eldorado Rural Health

1401 US Hwy 45, Eldorado, 

IL   62930 618-273-2951 bbrowning@crhpc.org 

Bushra Saqib Office Manager The Doctors Clinic

402 Plum Street          

Carmi, IL 62821

618-384-2226   812-

480-3738 bushrasaqib8@gmail.com 

Caleigh Bruce Ferrell Hospital

1201 Pine Street, Eldorado, 

IL   62930 618-273-3361 cbruce@ferrellhospital.org

Carrie Wiggins

Market Health & Wellness 

Director Walmart 618-499-6231 Carrie.Wiggins@Walmart.com

Charlotte Brown Egyptian Health Department

1412 US 45 N.,     

Eldorado, IL  62930

618-273-3326      

ext. 2214 charlottebrown@egyptian.org

Cheryl Humm RN Fresenius Medical Care 275 Small Street

618-252-1109     ext. 

17 cheryl.humm@fmc-na.com 

Chris Dennis

ROSC and Prevention Program 

Coordinator  Egyptian Health Department

715 East Church Street, 

Harrisburg, IL   62946

618-294-8322          

ext. 207 cdennis@egyptian.org 

Cierra Johnson Survivor, Founder, & CEO Fighting Cancer Today

P.O. Box 342        

Marion, IL 62959

O: 618.922.0585     

M: 312.925.9151 cjohnson@fightingcancertoday.org

Cindy Johnson

Statewide Opioid Response 

(SOR) Program Coordinator Southern Illinois Healthcare (SIH)

1239 East Main Street/PO 

Box 3988

618-457-5200     ext. 

67616 cindy.johnson@sih.net

Dale Fowler Director/Senator District 59 Fowler-Bonan Foundation/State of IL

22 Peachtree Place    

Harrisburg, IL  62946

618-252-8471   or      

618-252-8681     ext. 

270 senatorfowler59@gmail.com

Southeastern Illinois Community Health Coalition (SICHC)

7/31/2023

mailto:jae003y.s00833.us@walmart.com
mailto:aninness@salinecounty.illinos.gov
mailto:amack@egyptian.org
mailto:ana.deunamuno@o365.ridesmtd.com
mailto:athomas@egyptian.org
mailto:angie.bailey@sih.net
mailto:ahampton@egyptian.org
mailto:amess3@illinois.edu
mailto:agilmour@egyptian.org
mailto:arla.murphy@sic.edu
mailto:bdoiron@alz.org
mailto:bbrowning@crhpc.org
mailto:bushrasaqib8@gmail.com
mailto:cbruce@ferrellhospital.org
mailto:Carrie.Wiggins@Walmart.com
mailto:charlottebrown@egyptian.org
mailto:cheryl.humm@fmc-na.com
mailto:cdennis@egyptian.org
mailto:cjohnson@fightingcancertoday.org
mailto:cindy.johnson@sih.net
mailto:senatorfowler59@gmail.com


Initials Name Title Organization Address Telephone Email

Danielle Camp Health Ed Administrative Asst. Egyptian Health Department

946 4th Street,     

Eldorado, IL   62930
618-297-9380     ext. 

201 dcamp@egyptian.org

Danielle Crowder

Outreach Coordinator, 

Community Development AETNA Better Health of Illinois

1175 E. Main St., 

Carbondale, IL 62901 618-305-4392 crowderd@AETNA.com

Debbie Short

HS/EHS Family Health and 

Nutrition Coordinator Wabash Area Development Inc.

110 Latham Street, Enfield, 

IL 62835

618-963-2387    ext. 

8093 dshort@wadi-inc.com  

Deborah Reynolds Hogg Community Education Mgr. Hospice of Southern Illinois

204 Halfway Rd., Marion, IL  

62959 618-997-3030 dhogg@hospice.org

Diane Choinsla RSVP Egyptian Area Agency on Aging

200 E. Plaza Dr., 

Carterville, IL   62985 618-985-8311 rsvp-2@egyptianaaa.org 

Drew Donelson Health Educator Egyptian Health Department

946 4th Street,     Eldorado, 

IL   62930 618-297-9380  ddonelson@egyptian.org

Elizabeth Cook CQI Director Egyptian Health Department

1412 US 45 N., Eldorado, 

IL  62930 618-273-3361 ecook@egyptian.org 

Erin Frey Rape Crisis Advocate The Womens Center

540 N. Commercial 

Harrisburg

618-294-8641     ext. 

224 rcsadvocate4@thewomensctr.org 

Fanta Saidou Community Health Coordinator Southern Illinois Healthcare (SIH)

1239 East Main Street/ PO 

Box 3988

618-457-5200       

ext 67837 fanta.saidou@sih.net

Felicia Murray Librarian Eldorado Library

1001 Grant Street       P.O. 

Box 426 618-273-7922 fmurray.empl@gmail.com 

Gail Johnston Program Manager Egyptian Area on Aging

200 Plaza Drive               

Carterville, IL 62959

618-985-8311 

ext.101 gail.johnston@egyptianaaa.org

Holly Kotner

Social Marketing/CLC 

Coordinator Egyptian Health Department

1412 US 45 N., Eldorado, 

IL  62930

618-273-3326     ext. 

2123 hkotner@egyptian.org 

Jamie Byrd Public Health Administrator Egyptian Health Department

1412 US 45 N., Eldorado, 

IL  62930

618-273-3326      

ext. 2155 jbyrd@egyptian.org 

Jamie Currier

Cancer Support Strategic 

Partnerships Manager American Cancer Society

PO Box 10393, Chicago, 

IL 60610 312.858.6942 jamie.currier@cancer.org

Jeffrey Drake Operations Manager Rides Mass Transit District (RMTD)

30 Veterans Drive,  

Harrisburg, IL 62946

618-253-8761 

x500326 jeffrey.drake@ridesmtd.com  

Jennifer Vinyard

Director of Marketing and 

Foundation Harrisburg Medical Center

100 Dr. Warren Tuttle Dr., 

Harrisburg, IL   62946 618-253-0403 jennifer.vinyard@sih.net

Jordan Stewart-Baxter

Michael Stewart and Associates Financial 

Services

807 S. Commercial St., 

Harrisburg, IL   62946 618-252-5595 jayse95@yahoo.com

Kappy Scates Staff Assistant Senator Richard Durbin's Office

12347 McGuire Road 

Shawneetown, IL  62984 61-269-3209 kappy@scatesfarms.com 

Karen Stallman

Director of Community 

Relations SIU Carbondale

Beimforh Hall 203 -      Mail 

code 6819                          

SIU Carbondale                  618-453-2425 karenstallman@siu.edu 

Katie Unthank Health Educator Mgr. Egyptian Health Department

946 4th Street,     Eldorado, 

IL   62930

618-297-9380    ext. 

200 kunthank@egyptian.org

Keith Van Dyke Safety Chairperson Ferrell Hospital

1201 Pine Street   

Eldorado, IL  62930 618-273-3361 kvandyke@ferrellhospital.org

Kelly Wilson VA kelly.wilson4@va.gov

Kim Romani Director of Corp. Development CRHPC

4241 State Hwy 14, PO 

Box 155 618-724-1613 kromani@crhpc.org 

Kimberly Scott-Pilkington Health Educator Egyptian Health Department

946 4th Street,     Eldorado, 

IL   62930 618-313-1227 kscott-pilkington@egyptian.org
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Kristin Parks Clinic Practice Manager Ferrell Hospital

1201 Pine Street,   

Eldorado, IL  62930 618-273-3361 kparks@ferrellhospital.org 
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Lacey Harms

Senior Business Development 

Coordinator Ferrell Hospital

1201 Pine Street   

Eldorado, IL  62930 (618) 383-5086 lharms@ferrellhospital.org 

Larry Fillingim Health Educator Egyptian Health Department

946 4th Street,     Eldorado, 

IL   62930 618-841-1409 lfillingim@egyptian.org

Larry Harrelson Employment Service Rep Illinois Dept of Employment

701 N. Commercial 

Harrisburg

618-252-6020       

ext. 212 larry.harrelson@illinois.gov 

Lisa Barker Health Educator Egyptian Health Department

946 4th Street,     Eldorado, 

IL   62930 618-926-1441 lbarker@egyptian.org

Lizz Cooley-Questelle

Extension Educator,          

SNAP Education U of I Extension

912 S Commercial St., 

Harrisburg 618-252-8391 lcq21@illinois.edu 

Madyson Parker Dietitian Ferrell Hospital

1201 Pine Street, Eldorado, 

IL   62930 618-273-3361 mparker@ferrellhospital.org

Mark Stevens Regional Health Officer IDPH

Regional Office, Old 13, 

Marion IL

618-993-7056      

618-579-3839 mark.b.stevens@illinois.gov 

Mary Anne Miller

Sr. Quality Improvement 

Facilitator Telligen QI Connect 515-558-5299 marmiller@telligen.com

Melanie Tharp Dietitian Ferrell Hospital

1201 Pine Street, Eldorado, 

IL   62930 618-273-3361 mtharp@ferrellhospital.org

Melise Oakley

Community Education 

Coordinator Hospice of Southern Illinois

204 Halfway Rd., Marion, IL  

62959 618-997-3030 moakley@hospice.org

Michael Stewart Owner

Michael Stewart and Associates Financial 

Services

807 S. Commercial St., 

Harrisburg, IL   62946 618-252-5595 mjstew00@gmail.com

Michael "Shayne" Parks

Behavioral Health Social 

Worker Mulberry Center Harrisburg 618-253-0426 shayne.parks@sih.net michael.parks@sih.net

Michael Rider Health Educator Egyptian Health Department

946 4th Street,     Eldorado, 

IL   62930 618-294-3317 mrider@egyptian.org

Misty Eftink InCKa Coordinator Egyptian Health Department

1412 US 45 N.,       

Eldorado, IL  62930

618-273-3326     ext. 

2132 meftink@egyptian.org

Phyllis Wood

Executive Community 

Representative Gallatin County 618-841-7687 phylsw9@yahoo.com

Rachel Brenningmeyer

Southern Region Prevention 

Specialist Prevent Child Abuse IL N/A (work from home)

N/A (work from 

home) rbrenningmeyer@pcaillinois.org

Rhonda Button, Dr. Owner

Button Chiropractic Natural Health 

Center, P.A.

4 Smith  Street, Carmi, IL 

62821 618-382-3337 docrhonda@gmail.com 

Rick Wilson Coleman Tri-County ctsshawnee@frontier.com

Robin Johnston

Executive Community 

Representative Saline County

PO Box 154, Raleigh, IL   

62977 618-499-8905 rlsowels@yahoo.com

Rosalee Davis RN Gallatin Co. Golden Circle

110 N. Crawford St., 

Ridgway, IL   62979 618-272-7570 gallatincogoldencircle@gmail.com

Sam Stearns Community Development Rep Centerstone samuel.stearns@centerstone.org 

Shannon Wilson VA shannon.wilson2@va.gov

Sheena Hillyard Ferrell Hospital shillyard@ferrellhospital.org
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SSG Seth Knopp Illinois National Guard               SIDTF DuQuoin, IL 618-292-9974 seth.knopp@illinois.gov

Stacy Moore Director of Auxillary Service SIC

3575 College Road, 

Harrisburg, IL

(618) 252-5400    

ext. 2535 stacy.moore@sic.edu
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Terri Young PTA Supervisor Ferrell Hospital

1201 Pine Street   

Eldorado, IL  62930 618-273-2327 tyoung@phrehab.com 

Tim Nikolai Tim.Nikolai@heart.org

Tina Overton Program Coordinator Egyptian Area Agency of Aging

200 Plaza Drive               

Carterville, IL 62959

618-985-8311     ext. 

114

cbo-1@egyptianaaa.org; 

tina.overton@egyptianaaa.org

Tina Porter Centerstone tina.porter@centerstone.org

Tonya Potts InCKa Coordinator Egyptian Health Department

1412 US 45 N., Eldorado, 

IL  62930

618-273-3326     ext. 

2250 tpotts@egyptian.org

Tricia Harrison SEL Coordinator Egyptian Health Department

946 4th Street,     Eldorado, 

IL   62930 618-297-9380 tharrison@egyptian.org 
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